
Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

VALUE ADDED CERTIFICATION COURSE 

Course Objectives: 

ON 

ENGLISH SKILLS 

Duration: 30hrs, 9:00am-5:00pm 
Timing: 20th -23rd June 2022 
Venue : SGPGIMS, Luckow 

VACO69 

Organising Secretary 
Dr Pulak Sharma 

SGPGIMS, Lucknow 

1. To expose the participants to Reading and Writing Skills 

Course Outcome: 

2. To expose the participants to Listening and Speaking Skills 

3. To educate the participants on the finer details of Grammar and Composition 

4. To develop in the participants an appreciation of English Language 

�English Skills" aims to make the participants confident and proficient in English 

Language by enhancing their Reading, Writing, Speaking, and Listening Skills. It 
further aims to educate the participants on the intricacies of the Language by focusing 

on vocabulary and pronunciation, alongside Grammar and Composition. 



VALUE ADDED COURSE ON ENGLISH SKILLS 

SI. No. 

4 

7 

9 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

28. 

29. 

UNIT 

Unit 1: Functional 
Grammar 

Unit 2: Sentence 
Construction 

Unit3: Phraseology 

Unit 4: Paragraph 

Topic 

WELCOME NOTE An Overview of 

Course Inmportance of English Language 
Parts of Specch: An Overview 

Noun: Its type, gender, and number 
Verbs 
Tenses 
Gerunds, Participles, and Infinitives 
Prepositions 
Conjunctions 
Sentence Construction: SVO Phrases and 
Clause 
Active and Passive Voice 

Direct and Indirect Speech 
Transformation of Sentences 
Some common Foreign Words and 
Phases 

Words Taken from Another Language 
Common Idioms and phases 
Proverbs 

Avoiding Cliches 
Suffixes and Prefixes 

Writing a paragraph: Imagery 

Descriptive Paragraph: Imagery 
Persuasive Paragraph 

Blog Writing 
Writing an Article 
Writing a Letter 
Punctuation 
British and American Orthography 
Unity and Coherence in Spcaking and 

Writing 
Brevity and Conciseness in Speaking and 
Writing 

No of 
Classes 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

30 

Date 

20th June 
2022 

21st June 
2022 

22nd June 
2022 

23rd June 
2022 



Value added Certification Course on English Skills 
Duration : 30 Hours 

Timing : 09:00 AM to 05:00 AM 
20.06.22 to 23.06.22 

VAC069 

Organizing Secretary: Dr Pulak Sharma 

List of enrolled students and attendance 

SR. 
NO. 

Name of the student  Program 20.06.22 21.06.22 22.06.22 23.06.22   

1 Hemant Singh Fartyal BSc Nursing P P P P   

2 Khadim Hussain BSc Nursing P P P P   

3 Abhishek Singh BSc_CMT P P P P   

4 Piyush Pandey BSc_CMT P P P P   

5 Kritika Shukla BSc_CMT P P P P   

6 Sailesh Kumar BSc_CMT P P P P   

7 Shikha Rajak BSc_CMT P P P P   

8 Arpit Singh Patel BSc_CMT P P P P   

9 DivyanshVerma BSc_CMT P P A P   

10 Rohit Kumar BSc_CMT P A P P   

11 Yogya Kumar BSc_CMT P P P P   

12 Anuj Kumar BSc_CMT P P P P   

13 Avinash Chadra Pandey BSc_CMT P P A P   

14 Harshita Gupta BSc_CMT P P P P   

15 Mayank Raj BSc_CMT P P P P   

16 Rohit Kumar BSc_CMT P P P P   

17 Sahab Lal Chauhan BSc_CMT P P P P   

18 Shobhit Pandey BSc_CMT P P P P   

19 Shreya Jaiswal BSc_CMT P P P P   

20 Sohail Ali BSc_CMT P P P P   

21 Zainab Aqueel Rizwi BSc_CMT P P P P   

22 Akansha Pandey MSc_CMT P A P P   

23 Kumari Dhawni MSc_CMT P P P P   

24 Yamini Yadav MSc_CMT P P P P   

 



Speciality of Orthopaedics 

20.06.2022 to 
23.06.2022 

APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

Hemant Singh Fartyal 
HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED 

COURSE 

English Skills 
Course Code VACO69 

Dr Pulak Sharma 



Speciality of Orthopaedics 

20.06.2022 to 
26.06.2022 

APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate institute of Medical Sciences 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

Khadim Hussain 
HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED 

COURSE 

English Skills 
Course Code VAC69 

Dr Pulak Sharma 



Speciality of Orthopaedics 

20.06.2022 to 
23.06.2022 

APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

Abhishek Mishra 
HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED 

COURSE 

English Skills 
Course Code VAC69 

Dr Pulak Sharma 



Speciality of Orthopaedics 

20.06.2022 to 
23.06.2022 

APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

Piyush Pandey 
HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED 

COURSE 

English Skills 
Course Code VAC69 

Dr PulakSharma 



Speciality of Orthopaedics 

20.06.2022 to 
23.06.2022 

APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate nstitute of Medical Sciences 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

Kritika Shukla 
HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED 

COURSE 

English Skills 
Course Code VAC69 

Dr Pulak Zharma 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

