

## Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

# VALUE ADDED CERTIFICATION COURSE ON ENGLISH SKILLS

Duration: 30hrs, 9:00am-5:00pm Timing: 20<sup>th</sup> -23<sup>rd</sup> June 2022 Venue: SGPGIMS, Luckow

VAC069

**Organising Secretary** 

Dr Pulak Sharma SGPGIMS, Lucknow

#### **Course Objectives:**

- 1. To expose the participants to Reading and Writing Skills
- 2. To expose the participants to Listening and Speaking Skills
- 3. To educate the participants on the finer details of Grammar and Composition
- 4. To develop in the participants an appreciation of English Language

#### **Course Outcome:**

"English Skills" aims to make the participants confident and proficient in English Language by enhancing their Reading, Writing, Speaking, and Listening Skills. It further aims to educate the participants on the intricacies of the Language by focusing on vocabulary and pronunciation, alongside Grammar and Composition.

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM
Executive Registrar
SGPGIMS,Lucknow



## Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

## VALUE ADDED COURSE ON ENGLISH SKILLS

SI. No.	UNIT	Topic	No of Classes	Date
1.		WELCOME NOTE An Overview of	1	
		Course Importance of English Language		
2.	Unit 1: Functional Grammar	Parts of Speech: An Overview	1	20 <sup>th</sup> June 2022
3.	Oranina	Noun: Its type, gender, and number	1	
4.		Verbs	1	
5.		Tenses	1	
6.		Gerunds, Participles, and Infinitives	1	
7.		Prepositions	1	
8.		Conjunctions	1	
9.	Unit 2: Sentence Construction	Sentence Construction: SVO Phrases and Clause	1	21st June 2022
10.		Active and Passive Voice	1	
11.		Direct and Indirect Speech	1	
12.		Transformation of Sentences	1	
13.	Unit3: Phraseology	Some common Foreign Words and Phases	1	22 <sup>nd</sup> June 2022
14.		Words Taken from Another Language	1	
15.		Common Idioms and phases	1	
16.		Proverbs	1	
17.		Avoiding Cliches	1	
18.		Suffixes and Prefixes	1	
19.	Unit 4: Paragraph	Writing a paragraph: Imagery	1	23 <sup>rd</sup> June 2022
20.		Descriptive Paragraph: Imagery	1	
21.		Persuasive Paragraph	1	
22.		Blog Writing	1	
23.		Writing an Article	1	
24.		Writing a Letter	1	
25.		Punctuation	1	
26.		British and American Orthography	1	
27.		Unity and Coherence in Speaking and Writing	1	
28.		Brevity and Conciseness in Speaking and Writing	1	
29.			30	

Zwels

braken

## **Value added Certification Course on English Skills**

Duration: 30 Hours
Timing: 09:00 AM to 05:00 AM
20.06.22 to 23.06.22
VAC069

**Organizing Secretary: Dr Pulak Sharma** 

#### List of enrolled students and attendance

SR.	Name of the student	Program	20.06.22	21.06.22	22.06.22	23.06.22
NO.						
1	Hemant Singh Fartyal	BSc Nursing	Р	Р	Р	Р
2	Khadim Hussain	BSc Nursing	Р	Р	Р	Р
3	Abhishek Singh	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
4	Piyush Pandey	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
5	Kritika Shukla	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
6	Sailesh Kumar	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
7	Shikha Rajak	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
8	Arpit Singh Patel	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
9	DivyanshVerma	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Α	Р
10	Rohit Kumar	BSc_CMT	Р	Α	Р	Р
11	Yogya Kumar	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
12	Anuj Kumar	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
13	Avinash Chadra Pandey	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Α	Р
14	Harshita Gupta	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
15	Mayank Raj	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
16	Rohit Kumar	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
17	Sahab Lal Chauhan	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
18	Shobhit Pandey	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
19	Shreya Jaiswal	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
20	Sohail Ali	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
21	Zainab Aqueel Rizwi	BSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
22	Akansha Pandey	MSc_CMT	Р	Α	Р	Р
23	Kumari Dhawni	MSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р
24	Yamini Yadav	MSc_CMT	Р	Р	Р	Р

Rula Granna

Sapon Rainei VIII

Lt Co1 Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SGPGIMS,Lucknow



#### APEX TRAUMA CENTRE

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

## **Hemant Singh Fartyal**

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

**English Skills** 

Course Code VAC069

20.06.2022 to 23.06.2022

Dr Pulak Sharma

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSN Executive Registrar SCPGIMS.Lucknow



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

## Khadim Hussain

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED
COURSE

**English Skills** 

Course Code VAC69

20.06.2022 to 26.06.2022

Dr Pulak Sharma

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar



#### APEX TRAUMA CENTRE

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

## Abhishek Mishra

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED COURSE

**English Skills** 

Course Code VAC69

20.06.2022 to 23.06.2022

Dr Pulak Sharma

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrative

SGPGIMS, Lucknov



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

## Piyush Pandey

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED COURSE

**English Skills** 

Course Code VAC69

20.06.2022 to 23.06.2022

Dr Pulak Sharma

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSW
Executive Registrar



#### **APEX TRAUMA CENTRE**

Sanjay Gandhi Post Graduate Institute of Medical Sciences

**ACKNOWLEDGES THAT** 

## Kritika Shukla

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE FOLLOWING VALUE ADDED COURSE

**English Skills** 

Course Code VAC69

20.06.2022 to 23.06.2022

Dr Pulak Sharma

Lt Col Varun Bajpai VSM Executive Registrar SCPGIMS Lucknow